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
dumpster load out of here would make this one so much better. Will need a new garage
door. Decent roof. Aluminum siding. 
Summer Tax Due: $1,282.52

N10210
OLSON RD
IRONWOOD

$8,561.33

2302 Parcel ID: 04-29-402-000; Legal Description: SEC. 34 T45N R43W BEG 172' E OF SW
COR OF SW1/4 OF NW1/4 TH E 385' TH N AT RT ANG TO S'N BDY LN 51.5' TH WLY ALG SLY
EDGE OF T RD TO POB. Comments: Vacant Lot ~0.43 Acres in Marenisco 
Summer Tax Due: $22.06

LITTLE OXBOW
LK RD
MARENISCO

$481.05

2303 Parcel ID: 06-19-207-300; Legal Description: SEC. 32 T44N R39W PRT OF GOVT LOT 9,
COM AT SE COR OF SUB; TH N74 DEG 03'W 83.20 FT TO POB; TH N 167.36 FT M OR L; TH
W 50 FT; TH S TO MICH-WISC BDRY; TH S74 DEG 03'E TO POB. Comments: Vacant Lot
~0.18 Acres in Watersmeet 
Summer Tax Due: $9.72

OFF HWY 95
WATERSMEET

$428.73

2305 Parcel ID: 51-00-116-200; Legal Description: SEC. 00 TN RW W 1/2 OF N 70 FT OF LOT
1, BLK. 14 ORIGINAL PLAT. Comments: Small, two (surprise) bedroom frame construction
home on a tiny corner lot in Bessemer. Steel roof appears to be in solid condition. Vinyl
siding. There is some sway in the floors inside the home, suggesting something is in need
of attention underneath. The front section is on a block foundation, but the rear addition
may be wood footings, hence the issues. This a roomier than it appears from the street.
The natural gas service is GONE, making us wonder if it isn't a demo target by the city. We
would find out before bidding if we were you. 
Summer Tax Due: $442.81

501 E
LONGYEAR ST
BESSEMER

$3,986.81

2306 Parcel ID: 51-00-118-900; Legal Description: SEC. 10 T47N R46W LOT 4, BLK. 16;
ORIGINAL PLAT. Comments: 1.5 story wood frame house in Bessemer. The foundation
wall on the west side is buckling in, and there is deflection of about one foot at present.
Tick tock. On the other side of this beauty, there is an attached one car garage that has
been converted to additional living space that has a rotten, collapsing roof. On top of all of
it is a roof that is nearing the end of life. The front steps here are collapsed and unsafe.
Utility service lines to this building have been dropped by all of the service providers.
Needs to be demoed. Additional Disclosures: 34; 36; 33 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $357.93

607 E SELLAR
ST BESSEMER

$6,541.07

2307 Parcel ID: 51-05-005-000; Legal Description: SEC. 00 T00N R00W LOT 4, BLK. 4 &
WEST 5 FT OF LOT 5, BLK. 4; HIBBING ADD. Comments: We've sold this one before, and
not much has happened since then. The last time it had been abandoned and was
cluttered. Now most of the debris has been cleared, but little of the necessary work has
been undertaken to finish it. Inside, this one is partially stripped. On the main floor most of
the dated 80's decor is gone, tho it remains on the second floor. There are some maple
floors worth saving where they have not warped. There is evidence of frozen plumbing.
3BR up, 1 down. 2 BA one up/down. We suspect that the heating boiler is probably trashed
from freezing as well. Roof is older but not leaking that we could see. The natural gas
service is literally GONE ... meter, base, underground line ... all of it. Electrical is
antiquated fused service. This could be a decent place with a substantial investment.
Additional Disclosures: 50 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $638.02

107 E IRON ST
BESSEMER

$5,872.28

2308 Parcel ID: 51-05-006-500; Legal Description: SEC. 00 T00N R00W E1/2 OF LOT 4,
BLOCK 5; HIBBING ADD. Comments: Vacant Lot ~0.06 Acres in Bessemer 
Summer Tax Due: $28.44

209 E IRON ST
BESSEMER

$390.90



2309 Parcel ID: 52-15-481-070; Legal Description: LOT 4 AND EAST 20 FT OF LOT 5, BLOCK 1
GARVEY ADDITION Comments: Old single wide trailer on a small platted parcel on the
north side of Ironwood. It is unlikely this mobile can legally be reoccupied, so it will need
to be removed. Check with local zoning folks about its suitability for your intended
purpose. It has been boarded, so we did not investigate the interior. Trailer still has tongue
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
it's gonna very soon! There is decay in soffits, windows and doorways as well. This one
from the curb has numerous areas that need attention. Additional Disclosures: 21; 6; 5;
33 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $468.14

224 S CURRY
ST IRONWOOD

$2,810.51

2319 Parcel ID: 52-22-455-060; Legal Description: PART OF S 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF 22 47-47 BEG
AT A PT ON THE SE LINE OF SUB-DIV 424.9 FT E FROM THE SW COR THEREOF & RUNNING
TH N 4 DEGREES 32' E 150.32 FT TH N 220 FT PARALLEL WITH THE W LINE OF SD SUB- DIV
TH S 32.4 FT PARALLEL WITH S LINE TH S 220 FT PARALLEL WITH SD S LINE TH S 4
DEGREES 41' W 150.34 FT TH W ALONG SD S LINE 32 FT TO PT OF BEG ACREAGE
Comments: Vacant Lot ~0.28 Acres in Ironwood 
Summer Tax Due: $31.73

104 W PINE ST
IRONWOOD

$491.11

2320 Parcel ID: 52-24-202-090; Legal Description: SEC 24 T47N R47W; PRT OF SW1/4 OF
NE1/4; COM 1983.42 FT S & 297.32 FT E OF N1/4 COR OF SEC 24; TH N89 DEG 49'43"E
115.62 FT; TH N46 DEG 06'19"E 65.26 FT; TH S03 DEG 23'19"W 240.75 FT; TH N87 DEG
58'57"W 178.96 FT; TH N09 DEG 10'23"E 190.87 FT TO POB 1.00 ACRE Comments: 1.5
story 2.5BR 1BA home near the Newport Location. There is some debris here to clear, but
this is a midcentury, stick built home that should be worth a rehab. Wood floors that can
be restored. One bedroom down and a second floor bedroom plus small potential child's
room up there also. The plumbing/bath is torn up. Overall it needs to be cleaned out and
then resurfaced. Older 60A fuse box electric service. Damp, low basement. The roof isn't
"leaking" (yet), but there are water stains suggesting that water is creeping up at the
eaves during thaws in the ice and there is some decay there to deal with. A new roof
would not hurt. Natural gas forced air heat, modern efficient furnace. 
Summer Tax Due: $750.40

413 HOVEN RD
IRONWOOD

$3,331.89



2321 Parcel ID: 52-24-307-120; Legal Description: LOT 3 BLOCK 9 VIL. OF JESSIEVILLE
Comments: The once proud Jessieville Fire Station No. 2 is now biding it's time until
demolition or self-demolition. This property is beyond economic reality to restore. The roof
joist structure an interior floor system are both decayed and have collapsed. It is open to
the sky inside. We have sold this several times in the past. And like the bad penny ....
Additional Disclosures: 33; 36 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $160.30

221 BONNIE ST
IRONWOOD

$976.61

2322 Parcel ID: 52-27-101-150; Legal Description: LOT 5 BLOCK 5 REIDS ADDITION ALSO ALL
THAT PART OF GOV'T LOT 1 SEC 27 T47N R47W COMM AT THE 1/4 COR COMM TO SEC 22
& 27 T47N R47W, THS 89 DEGREES 17' 49" W ALG THE LINE COMM TO SEC 22 & 27 A DIST
OF 2142.76', TH S 08 DEGREES 22' 40" E ALG THE C/L OF THE NOW ABANDON CNW RR A
DIST OF 656.32', TH N 85 DEGREE 10' 00" E A DIST OF 50.10' TO THE E ROW OF THE
ABANDONED CNW RR, TH CONT N 85 DEGREES 10' 00" E A DIST OF 26.68' TO A CAPPED
5/8" IRON ROD, TH S 10 DEGREES 05' 22" E A DIST OF 9.45' TO THE POB, TH CONT S 10
DEGREES 05' 22" E A DIST OF 31.85' TO A 5/8" CAPPED IRON ROD, TH N 81 DEGREES 18'
54" E A DIST OF 76.09' TO A 5/8" CAPPED IRON ROD, TH N 64 DEGREES 28' 01" E A DIST
OF 11.79', TH DUE N A DIST OF 17.9' TO A 5/8" CAPPED IRON ROD, TH S 88 DEGREES 31'
48" W A DIST OF 91.97' TO THE POB ACREAGE COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF LOT 1, BLOCK 5, CURRY ADDITION; THENCE DUE WEST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
LOT 1, BLOCK 5, CURRY ADDITION, A DIST OF 35 FEET TO A POB; THENCE S86DEG
11'09"W A DIST OF 15.03 FEET; THENCE N86 DEG 11'09" W A DIST OF 15.03 FEET TO THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, BK 5, CURRY ADDITION; THENCE DUE EAST ALONG NORTH
LINE OF LOT1, BK5, CURRY ADDITION A DIST OF 30 FEET TO POB; EXCEPTING THEREFROM
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1, BLOCK 5, CURRY ADDITION;
THENCE N86DEG 11'09"W A DIST OF 15.03 FEET; THENCE S86 DEG 11'09" W A DIST OF
15.03 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, BK 5, CURRY ADDITION; THENCE DUE
EAST ALONG NORTH LINE OF LOT1, BK5, CURRY ADDITION A DIST OF 30 FEET TO POB;
Comments: One story, wood frame home in Ironwood. Has undergone some updating
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
Oâ€™ Lakes Trail. The subject does not have road access and is located northeast of
downtown Watersmeet MI. Duck Creek flows through the northeastern part of the subject.
The subject parcel does meet zoning to build restrictions which requires a 100â€™ X
150â€™ width and depth (just under Â½ acre) and a 25â€™ road setback. Road access
would need to be acquired to meet these zoning criteria. Additional Disclosures: 75
(see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: TBA

$4,000.00



Houghton

Lot # Lot Information Address Min. Bid
2600 Parcel ID: 001-600-009-50; Legal Description: N 1/2 OF LOT 9 ASSESSOR'S PLAT OF

BROOKLYN Comments: Don't let the outside fool you. This is a solid, efficient tight little
place. One half of a duplex in Brooklyn. The exterior decks are newer and solid. The
interior isn't flashy, but its straight and wouldn't take much to make it pretty decent. Gas
space heat. Insulated walls. Updated windows. There is a roof leak around the chimney to
deal with. Would be a great little crib for a single person or small family. 2BR 1 BA. You can
heat this one with a flashlight! Additional Disclosures: 5 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $171.86

44425 SIXTEENTH
AVE BROOKLYN

$2,330.01

2601 This lot is a "bundle" comprised of 2 parcels

(1 of 2) Parcel ID: 002-007-227-00; Legal Description: SEC 7 T56N R32W LOTS 227 &
229 WOLVERINE LOCATION. COM @ N 1/16 POST OF NW 1/4; TH S 10 DEG 40' E 769'; TH
S'LY ALG E'LY BNDRY OF US 41; 474' TO A PT HEREAFTER CALLED PT A; TH SW'LY ALG US-
41 BNDRY 90'; TH S 28DEG 45' W 125'; TH S 61 DEG 15' E 120'; TH N 28 DEG 45' E 125';
TH N 33 DEG 07' 02" E 75' TO POB & NW COR OF LOT 229: TH S 33 DEG O7' 02" W 75'; TH
S 28 DEG 45' W 125' TO SW COR OF LOT 227; TH S 61 15' E 110' TO SE COR OF LOT 227;
TH N 21 DEG 36' E TO NE COR OF LOT 229 WH ISA PT WH IS S 53 DEG 41' 10" E OF PT A;
TH N 53 DEG 41' 10" W TO POB. .5 AC M/L. Comments: Older two story home has a good
amount of debris laying around and will need a cleanup before you're really able to judge
condition. There is a lot of personal property present here, so we did not breach to inspect
the interior. You'll need at least one dumpster. This sale includes two parcels, one
containing the house and garage, and a second vacant strip to the rear on Wolverine
Street, which also extends behind the next house to the south. 

(2 of 2) Parcel ID: 002-007-265-50; Legal Description: SEC 7 T56N R32W WOLVERINE
LOC, LOT 265 1/2 COM AT N 1/16 POST OF NW 1/4 OF SEC 7, RUN S 10 DEG 40' E 769', TH
S'LY ALONG E SIDE US 41, 474' TO POB, TH S'LY ALONG E SIDE OFHWY 90', TH S 61 DEG
15' E 120' TH N'LY 75', TH W'LY 120' TO POB. .23 A. 
Summer Tax Due: $516.23

58770 US 41 /
Wolverine St.,
Calumet;

58770 US
HIGHWAY 41
KEARSARGE

$4,331.44

2604 Parcel ID: 002-300-018-00; Legal Description: LOT 18 PLAT OF CALUMET AVENUE
ESTATES SURFACE ONLY. Comments: This one looks larger from the road than it seems
inside. 2BR 1BA up. Main floor has a large eat-in kitchen, living and dining room. The
kitchen and a shed to the south side are in a one story addition, and there is a newer one
car garage to the north side. Electric and furnace have both been upgraded professionally.
The roof, which is not horribly one, has a minor leak at the chimney which should be a
fairly simple fix. Vinyl siding for low maintenance. Newer thermal pane windows. This one
will not require a lot of work to make ready. Additional Disclosures: 21 (see key for full
text) 
Summer Tax Due: $514.28

56933 ROCKLAND
ST CALUMET

$4,084.38

2606 Parcel ID: 002-440-067-50; Legal Description: W 1/2 OF LOT 67 ASSESSORS PLAT OF
YELLOW JACKET. Comments: Left/west side of a duplex in Calumet. There are three
bedrooms upstairs, one is a walk-thru. Bathroom has been lobotomized, and the wiring
cannibalized. Will take a little work to make it functional, but the basics are all in place. We
noticed a slight slope toward the center of the building on the main floor. Stairway railing
has been removed to facilitate moving beds up and down. Generally solid, needs to be
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
uses under ordinance. 
Summer Tax Due: TBA

2101 23RD AVE
MENOMINEE

$9,892.41



Ontonagon

Lot # Lot Information Address Min. Bid
5200 Parcel ID: 01 006 051 00; Legal Description: SECTION 6 T48N R42W COM 750 FT

SOUTH & 720 FT WEST OF NE CORNER OF GOV'T LOT 2; TH S 62 FT; TH W 80 FT; TH N 62
FT; TH E 80 FT TO POB. .19 A. Comments: Vacant Lot ~0.19 acres on Finntown Rd. 
Summer Tax Due: $5.17

Finntown Road $414.86

5201 Parcel ID: 01 504 001 00; Legal Description: LOT 1 BLK 4 OF VILLAGE OF BERGLAND.
Comments: 1.5 story wood frame cottage on a corner lot in Bergland. 3BR (one walk-
thru) 1BA. The otiginal 1.5 story portion of this building is pretty solid and worth
restoration. The addition to the rear has a really weak floor and it needs to be opened and
done right ... or maybe that addition should just come off. A new roof would be a good
idea here. Electrical is antiquated. Plumbing is minimal. The furnace is GONE. Additional
Disclosures: 5; 22; 35 (see key for full text) 
Summer Tax Due: $208.73

207 BIRCH ST
BERGLAND
TOWNSHIP

$3,882.51

5202 Parcel ID: 02 411 003 53; Legal Description: SEC 11 T53N R37W COM FROM E1/4 COR
OF SEC 11 S 87 DEG 10'10"W 1046.27 FT, DUE N 286 FT TO POB, S 87 DEG 10'10"W 120
FT, DUE N 100 FT, N 87 DEG 10'10"E 120 FT, DUE S 100 FT TO POB. .28 A. Comments:
Vacant Lot ~0.28 Acres Bohemia Township 
Summer Tax Due: $42.68

BOHEMIA
TOWNSHIP

$577.34

5203 Parcel ID: 03 013 006 00; Legal Description: SEC 13 T51N R41W A PAR OF LD BEG @
SW COR OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4; TH RUNNING N ON 1/4 LN 264 FT; TH DUE E 165 FT; TH S
264 FT; TH W ON 1/4 LN TO POB. 1 A. Comments: One (and a half) mobile homes. Two
boats. A camper, snowmobile, ATV, a couple dozen tires, truck topper and other assorted
and sundry items in the weeds. This one acre parcel will keep you busy cleaning it up to
repurpose. We did not breach the door on the mobile to investigate there .... it's kinda like
christmas ... when you get socks ... you kinda already know before you unwrap it? Paved
county road about 6 miles south of Ontonagon headed toward Silver City. The complete
mobile still has the tongue attached to help pull it out. You'll be best friends with the
dumpster driver before you're done here. Additional Disclosures: 1 7 (see key for full
text) 
Summer Tax Due: $105.86

33558 HALFWAY
RIVER RD CARP
LAKE TOWNSHIP

$864.31

5204 Parcel ID: 03 520 179 00; Legal Description: SEC 5 T50N R42W LOT 179 OF PLAT OF
WHITE PINE. Comments: White Pine is a village that is similar to quickly built military
base housing. In this instance, it was developed for the immediate needs of a nearby
mine, which closed some number of years ago. Most of the houses here have low pitched
and even flat roofs, which are not ideal for the heavy layer of snow and harsh weather
here. As a result, many of them (including this one) have been retrofitted with often-times
makeshift roof "repairs. This home has roof leak damage inside the right/east side of the
house, and you can see mold through the windows. These homes are typically slab-on-
grade construction and two or three bedrooms. The utilities in this home were still "on" at
the time of our visit in early June, so we did not breach it for interior inspection. You can
safely assume there will be resurfacing and roofing to do here, at a minimum. Expect 2 or
3 bedrooms. It has a one car garage incorporated into the structure. This one appears to
be structurally solid, but will need work. Additional Disclosures: 32; 5 (see key for full
text) 
Summer Tax Due: $147.46

17 OAK ST CARP
LAKE TOWNSHIP

$7,109.83

5205 Parcel ID: 03 540 333 00; Legal Description: SEC 5-8 T50N R42W LOT 333 OF PLAT OF
WHITE PINE #1. Comments: White Pine is a village that is similar to quickly built military
base housing. In this instance, it was developed for the immediate needs of a nearby
mine, which closed some number of years ago. This home is typical of the bi-level design
often used here, with living room and kitchen upstairs and 2 bedrooms and bath
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